An ordinance annexing additional territory to the incorporated limits of the village of Prowerville, Todd Co., Minn. by virtue of proceedings under Chapter 281 of the acts of the legislature in its 1905 sessmen.

The village councol of the village of Browerville, Todd Co., Minn. do ordain as follows:

Section I. Whereas on the 11th day of August, 1905, Geo. H. Varce, Geo. A. Gunn, D.E. Sautbine, and Val. Sarff who are the sole and only voters residing on lots Six (6), SEyen (7), Eight (8), Nine (9), and Ten (10) Block No. 1, Basset's addition to the village of Browerville, have concurrently petitioned with D.E. Sautbine, Val Sarff, Jacob Sarff, and Alva Sarffwho are the sole and only owners of said lots are above. described asking that said property be annexed to and become a part of the incorporated limits of the village of Browervilleas aforesaid, ad whereas said petition conforms to the requirements of Chapter 281 of the acts of the minnesota legislature at its 1905 session therefore be it ordained by the village council aforesaid .

and ien (10), of block we one (1), of bessetts different to the villege of brownville, red be, wire be and the same are hereby annexed to, incorporated into, and made a part of the incorporated limits of the said village of Browerville as fully to all intents and purposes as though said above described lots had been included within the original incorporated limits.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect as soon Section III. as published and a certified copy is filed with the County Auditor of Todd Co. Minn. and with the Secretary of the State of Minnesota. Passed and adopted by the village of Browerville, Todd Co., Minn., this 24th day of August , 1905.

Village Recorder.

State of Minnesota, County of Todd.

Comme .

Village of Browervill Rereby certify that I have compared the within and foregoing instrument being ordinance No. 10 on file in my officeand that it is a true and correct copt of the same and that the endorsement on the back heres is a true copy of the filing thereon.

Eated this 25 day of Symmetry 190

U. 0

Browerqueli Vellage of.

Ordinance amering Cerlan Terrolonj.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,

DEP'T OF STATE

Filed in the office of Secretary

f State this 2 1907 of State this 2

Pulicis a Schwall Secretary of Strong.